February 7, 2020
Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Senior Vice President
and Chief Nuclear Officer
Virginia Electric & Power Co.
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Boulevard
Glen Allen, VA 29060

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04Q Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1137882 Security Barrier Sheet Metal Touching Insulation for 2-RS-
TK-1 Unit 2 Casing Cooling Tank
12/13/2019
Drawings  11715-FM-074A Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Feedwater System 48
Procedures  1-AR-J-B6 RS PP 2A or 2B Vibration 0
1-AR-J-B6 RS PP 2A LO or OL Trip 0
1-AR-J-G5 RS PP 1B Lockout or Auto Trip or Test 0
1-AR-J-G6 RS PP 2B LO or OL Trip 0
1-OP-7.5A Valve Checkoff - Outside Recirculation Spray System 10
1-PT-71.12 AFW System Valve Position Verification 07
2-OP-7.5A Valve Checkoff - Outside Recirculation Spray System 10
71111.05Q Calculations  NA-2011-0021 Evaluation of Permanently Stored Combustible Material 06
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1133208
CR1134147 NRC identified issue: housekeeping issues in both units QS
and SFGDs pumphouses lower levels
CR1134150 NRC identified issue: Foreign material in cable trays above
2-RS-P-2A pump cube area
CR1137788 NRC questions about hot work in 1-CH-P-1B cubicle 12/12/2019
Fire Plans  1-FS-AB-1 Auxiliary Building (All Elevations) Fire Fighting Strategy Safe
Shutdown Equipment
6
2-FS-SG-1 Safeguards Area Safe Shutdown Equipment Unit 2 5
Procedures  0-FS-CT-1 Cable Tray Spreading and Battery Room 2-1, 1-1, 2-3, 1-3 4
0-PT-106.1C Fire Protection - Simplex Fire Detectors - Outside
Containment - Channel Operational Test
11
1-FS-ESG-BR-1 Battery Rooms 1-2 and 1-4 003
2-FS-ESG-BR-1 Emergency Switchgear Battery Room 2-2- and 2-4 1
CM-AA-FPA-100 Fire Protection/Appendix R (Fire Safe Shutdown) Program 13
Work Orders  59203270696 Fire Protection - Simplex Fire Detectors - Outside
Containment - Channel Operational Test
8/8/2019
71111.06 Corrective Action CA3054959 Document Previous Functionality of Charging Pumps
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1134073 01-FPM-DET-458-DETECT is hanging by its wires
CR1136811
CR1137661 Why is backflow preventer 1-DB-BFP-2 not included in 0-
GOP-3.9
12/10/2019
Drawings  11715-FB-9A/B/C Arrangement: Auxiliary Building, Floor Drainage, Sheet 1/2/3
Engineering

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
light found inoperable
CA7476928 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 01-ELT-B-
AB13 found inoperable
12/29/2018
CA7476929 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 01-ELT-B-
AB14 found inoperable
12/29/2018
CA7515388 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 2-ELT-ELT-
MS12A not working
2/18/2019
CA7565438
CA7569001 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 02-ELT-B-
AB20 not working
4/11/2019
CA7569002 Perform MRule Function Failure evaluation 01-ELT-B-AB13 4/11/2019
CA7569003 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 01-ELT-B-
AB14 Not Working
4/11/2019
CA7569007 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 01-ELT-B-HP3 4/11/2019
CA7578289 Perform MRule Function Failure evaluation for Appendix R
lantern found non-function during rounds
4/20/2019
CA7586469 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation Unit 2 Main
Steam Emergency Lighting Fixture Light Head
4/28/2019
CA7605957 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation for 01-ELT-B-
EG7-Battery failed 8 hour discharge test
5/15/2019
CA7644196 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation on 01-ELT-B-
TB5 lamps not lit
07/16/2019
CA7644207 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 01-ELT-B-
AB23 lamps not lit
7/16/2019
CA7644936 Perform MRule Functional Failure evaluation 01-ELT-B-TB6
lights do not remain lit throughout 8hr discharge
7/17/2019
CA7671970 01-ELT-B-MS4-Battery 8/27/2019
CA7685370
CA7700741 02-ELT-B-AB7-Battery 10/1/2019
CA7700742 02-ELT-B-AB22-Battery 10/1/2019
CA7701647 01-ELT-ELT-CR4A-Light 09/30/2019
CA7701651 01-ELT-B-SW7-Battery 10/02/2019
CA7701655 02-ELT-B-SB7-Battery 10/2/2019
CR1120021
12
Inspection

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Attachment 9
OP-AA-102 Operability Determinations 15
Work Orders  WO59102676139
WO59203300579
71111.18 Drawings  1500013-1-S-102 Scaffold Storage Box for Safway Scaffold Part SHR7 0
1500013-1-S-105 Scaffold Storage Box for Safway Scaffold Part SVP 3,7 & 10 1
Engineering
Changes
NA-15-00013 Scaffold Storage Rack for Unit 1 Containment 216' elevation 3/2/2016
NA-15-00014 Scaffold Storage Rack for Unit 2 Containment 216' Elevation 8/27/2015
Miscellaneous  NAPS-UCR-2015-
013
SAR Change Request to indicate scaffold storage racks
installed on the 216' elevation
3/8/2016
Procedures  CM-AA-SHK-101 Seismic Housekeeping 6
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
CR1131405
CR1134735 2-BD-TV-200A failed to open during slave relay testing 10/31/2019
CR1135883 2-SW-MOV-204A unsat stroke time 11/14/2019
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1134657 NRC identified: TS 3.7.10 not entered during U1 RFO when
testing MCR dampers
10/30/2019
CR1135978 NRC inspection question regarding 0-MPM-0452-19 11/15/2019
Miscellaneous  2-DRP-02 Engineering Design Reference, Air Operated Valve
Setpoints
15
Procedures  0-ECM-0708-04 Removal, Bench Testing, and Installation of Woodward

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
59203277047 01-HV-AOD-161-2-Dampop, replace diaphragm in damper
motor and spring load test
9/17/2019
59203298233
59203301194 02-SW-MOV-204A-VALOP, Valvop/Limit switch
inspection/repair
11/14/2019
WO59102658574
WO59102658583
WO59102721737
71111.22 Procedures  1-LOG-12 Emergency Diesel Generator Log (Operating) 28
1-PT-14.2 Operations Periodic Test, Charging Pump 1-CH-P-1B 57
2-PT-82.2A 2H Diesel Generator Test (Simulated Loss of Off-Site
Power)
78
Work Orders  59203291999 Charging Pump 1-CH-P-1B  11/12/2019
71151 Miscellaneous
NRC Mitigating Systems Performance Index (MSPI) Basis
Document, North Anna Power Station Units 1 and 2
7
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
CR1118006 2-FH-CRN-5 Gripper Air Solenoid Valve Failure 3/12/2019
CR1124894 WO needed to install tornado missile barrier at U1 MD AFW
pump house
6/11/2019
CR1124899 WO needed to install tornado missile barrier at U2 MD AFW
pump house
6/11/2019
CR1131405 1H EDG mechanical governor delayed response in
operation of the speed/load control switch
9/20/2019
CR1134627 New thermal overloads from stock failed 10/30/2019
CR1134711 New fan impellers from stock have no balancing
documentation
10/31/2019
CR1136192 New relief valve for 00-SA-RV-140-Valve failed seat integrity
test
11/18/2019
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1130343 NRC Question: Containment Equipment Hatch Closure
Team
Operability
Evaluations
CA7621480 Unit 1 auxiliary feedwater pump house tornado missile